months ended
30 September

2012
Item RMB RMB

3. Cash flows from financing activities:
Cash received from borrowings 0 103,000,000.00
Sub-total of cash inflows from

financing activities 0 103,000,000.00
Cash repayments of debts 164,000,000.00 160,000,000.00
Cash payment for interest expenses

and distribution of dividend or profit 13,418,629.45 19,927,713.32
Sub-total of cash outflows from

financing activities 177,418,629.45 179,927,713.32
Net cash flow from financing activities -177,418,629.45 -76,927,713.32

4. Effect of foreign exchange rate
change on cash and cash equivalents 0 0

5. Net increase in cash and cash
equivalents -110,771,756.94 23,781,027.86
Add: Cash and cash equivalents at the

beginning of the period 298,465,458.23 305,806,827.59
6. Cash and cash equivalents at the end

of the Reporting Period 187,693,701.29 329,587,855.45

— 12 —

3.5 Restatement of the data for the corresponding period of previous year in
the consolidated income statement and consolidated cash flow statement
of Maoye Logistics1

Consolidated income statement for the third quarter in 2012

Item
July-September

2012
July-September

2012 Adjustment
(Before

restatement)
(After

restatement)

Total operating revenue 320,192,846.10 409,741,951.16 89,549,105.06
Operating revenue 320,192,846.10 409,741,951.16 89,549,105.06
Total operating costs 305,222,858.54 385,136,503.60 79,913,645.06
Operating costs 256,233,855.07 329,024,956.98 72,791,101.91
Business tax and

surcharges 6,568,290.11 7,635,039.43 1,066,749.32
Sales expenses 27,061,591.87 33,264,428.02 6,202,836.15
Finance costs 5,616,091.46 5,469,049.13 -147,042.33
Operating profit 15,419,286.39 25,054,746.39 9,635,460.00
Non-operating income 213,970.94 229,929.64 15,958.70
Non-operating cost 250,919.56 255,919.56 5,000.00
Total profit 15,382,337.77 25,028,756.47 9,646,418.70
Income tax 3,709,429.24 6,415,166.88 2,705,737.64
Net profit 11,672,908.53 18,613,589.59 6,940,681.06
Net profit attributable to

owners of parent 11,726,791.02 18,667,472.08 6,940,681.06
Basic earnings per share 0.0346 0.0419 0.0073
Diluted earnings per

share 0.0346 0.0419 0.0073
Total comprehensive

income 11,672,908.53 18,613,589.59 6,940,681.06
Total comprehensive

income attributable to
owners of parent 11,726,791.02 18,667,472.08 6,940,681.06

1. According to the relevant requirements of the PRC enterprise accounting standards, Maoye

Logistics has already consolidated Qinhuangdao Maoye Shangsha Business Management Co.,

Ltd. (秦皇島茂業商廈經營管理有限公司) into its consolidated financial statements in the

previous year. When preparing the consolidated financial statements for the Reporting Period,

Maoye Logistics restated the relevant data for the corresponding period of previous year in the

consolidated income statement and consolidated cash flow statement for the third quarter of

2013.

— 13 —

Consolidated income statement for the nine months ended 30 September 2012

Item
January-September

2012
January-September

2012 Adjustment
(Before restatement) (After restatement)

Total operating revenue 1,169,038,075.90 1,447,238,400.19 278,200,324.29
Operating revenue 1,169,038,075.90 1,447,238,400.19 278,200,324.29
Total operating costs 1,088,707,576.81 1,339,416,377.45 250,708,800.64
Operating costs 926,459,599.09 1,153,990,206.76 227,530,607.67
Business tax and surcharges 28,221,625.16 31,818,555.92 3,596,930.76
Sales expenses 81,533,623.83 101,457,055.95 19,923,432.12
Finance costs 13,802,059.29 13,520,408.61 -281,650.68
Impairment 635,804.37 575,285.14 -60,519.23
Operating profit 80,821,551.83 108,313,075.48 27,491,523.65
Non-operating income 797,202.77 912,888.76 115,685.99
Non-operating cost 413,013.27 418,013.27 5,000.00
Total profit 81,205,741.33 108,807,950.97 27,602,209.64
Income tax 20,632,404.24 28,474,871.04 7,842,466.80
Net profit 60,573,337.09 80,333,079.93 19,759,742.84
Net profit attributable to

owners of parent 60,572,077.49 80,331,820.33 19,759,742.84
Basic earnings per share 0.1788 0.1803 0.0015
Diluted earnings per share 0.1788 0.1803 0.0015
Total comprehensive income 60,573,337.09 80,333,079.93 19,759,742.84
Total comprehensive income

attributable to owners of
parent 60,572,077.49 80,331,820.33 19,759,742.84

— 14 —

Consolidated cash flow statement for the nine months ended 30 September
2012

Item
January-September

2012
January-September

2012 Adjustment
(Before restatement) (After restatement)

Cash received from product
sales and rendering of
services 1,254,702,067.73 1,571,766,366.83 317,064,299.10

Other cash received relating
to operating activities 5,121,707.35 9,678,305.75 4,556,598.40

Sub-total of cash inflows
from operating activities 1,259,823,775.08 1,581,444,672.58 321,620,897.50

Cash paid for purchase of
goods and receipt of
services 962,485,003.61 1,219,467,035.80 256,982,032.19

Cash paid to and on behalf
of employees 67,207,210.68 71,735,637.22 4,528,426.54

Taxes and levies paid 85,124,325.94 103,252,218.33 18,127,892.39
Other cash paid relating to

operating activities 54,902,265.05 69,260,605.07 14,358,340.02
Sub-total of cash outflows

from operating activities 1,169,718,805.28 1,463,715,496.42 293,996,691.14
Net cash flow from

operating activities 90,104,969.80 117,729,176.16 27,624,206.36
Cash paid for acquisition

and construction of fixed
assets, intangible assets
and other long-term assets 13,323,212.80 14,320,434.98 997,222.18

Sub-total of cash outflows
from investment activities 16,023,212.80 17,020,434.98 997,222.18

Net cash flow from
investment activities -16,023,212.80 -17,020,434.98 -997,222.18

Net increase in cash and
cash equivalents -2,845,956.32 23,781,027.86 26,626,984.18

Cash and cash equivalents
at the beginning of the
period 281,842,011.28 305,806,827.59 23,964,816.31

Cash and cash equivalents
at the end of the period 278,996,054.96 329,587,855.45 50,591,800.49

— 15 —

DEFINITIONS

“Maoye Logistics” Maoye Logistics Corporation Ltd. (formerly known as
Qinhuangdao Bohai Logistics Holding Corporation
Ltd.), a subsidiary of the Company and a joint stock
limited company established in the PRC and listed on
the Shenzhen Stock Exchange (stock code: 000889). As
at the date of this announcement, the Company holds
208,074,832 shares in Maoye Logistics through
Zhongzhao Investment, representing approximately
46.7% of its issued share capital

“Company” Maoye International Holdings Limited, a company
incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited
liability, the issued shares of which are listed on the